Form DTC 1(10)

04-27-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TRADEWARKS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or						
copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
(X) New 3.21	(X) Assignment	() License				
() Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	() Security Agreement	() Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date				
	() Merger	Month Day Year				
() Correction of PTO Error		•				
Reel # Frame #	() Change of Name					
() Corrective Document	() Other					
Reel # Frame #						
Conveying Party ()Mark if additional n	ames of conveying parties attached					
		Execution Date 03/06/01				
Name <u>Hewlett-Packard Company</u> «Assignment EffectiveDates						
Formerly		-				
() Individual () General Partnership () Limited Partnership (X) Corporation () Association						
() ()						
() Other						
(X) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware						
Receiving Party ()Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name <u>CoCreate Software GmbH & CO</u>	KG					
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) Posener Strasse 1, D-71065						
Address (line 2) Sindelfingen, Germany						
CityMayCi-e4224EC78V	StateMaxSize0123456X/	PostalCodX				
Address (line 3) CityMaxSize12345678A city	State/Country	Zip Code				
() Individual () General Partnership	() Limited Partnership	() If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
(X) Corporation () Association		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a				
() Other		separate document from Assignment.)				
(X) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Federal Republic of Germany						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231



FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

TRADEMARK REEL: 002281 FRAME: 0247

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99		Pa	ge 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB 0651-0027		Fa	ge z	TRADEMARK	
Domestic Rep	resentative Nam	e and Address	Enter for the first Red	ceiving Party only	
Name	Kay L. Collins				
Address (line 1)	COCHRAN & COL	LINS LLP			
Address (line 2)	3555 Stanford Ro	ad, Suite 230			
Address (line 3)	Fort Collins, CO	80525			
Address (line 4)	(970) 377-6363				
Corresponden	t Name and Add	ress Area Code and	Telephone Number		
Name	Kay L. Collins				
Address (line 1)	Cochran & Collin	s LLP			
Address (line 2)	3555 Stanford Ro	ad, Suite 230			
Address (line 3)	Fort Collins, CO	80525			
Address (line 4)	(970) 377-6363				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. #4					
Trademark App	olication Numbe	r(s) or Registration	Number(s) ()	Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Trade	mark Application Numb	er <u>or</u> the Registration Numb	er (DO NOT ENTER BOTH no	umbers for the same property).	
Trademark Application Number(s)		Regist	ration Number(s)		
	75/900,523 75/900,524 75/900,553		«CasePatentOrR	egistrationNumber»	
Number of Pro	perties	Enter the tota	I number of properties	involved. #3	
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for Prop	erties Listed (37 CFR 3	.41): \$95	
Method of Payr	nent:	Enclosed ()	Deposit Account (X)	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #_501491					
		Author	rization to charge addition	nal fees: Yes (X) No ()	
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Kay L. Collins Name of Person	Signing	Signature	1112	3-/9 -0/ Date	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002281 FRAME: 0248

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Hewlett-Packard Company ("Assignor"), having an address of P.O. Box 10301, MS 2080, Palo Alto, California 94303-0890, owns the marks identified below, which are pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MARK	APPL. NO.	FILED
INNOVATIONS THROUGH SHARED MINDS	75/900,523	January 20, 2000
INNOVATIONS THROUGH SHARED MINDS	75/900,524	January 20, 2000
INNOVATIONS THROUGH SHARED MINDS	75/900,553	January 20, 2000

WHEREAS, CoCreate Software GmbH & Co KG ("Assignee"), with an address of Posener Strasse 1 D-71065, Sindelfingen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified applications thereof.

TRADEMA™ 22 REEL: 002281 FRAME: 0249 The Commissioner is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration in the name of CoCreate Software GmbH & Co KG.

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY

John Tiedge

Title:

Trademark Counsel

Date: 3 - 6 - 0/

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) s.s.

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)

BEFORE ME the undersigned on this 6-44 day of Mauch, 2001, personally appeared TOHA TIEDGE, known to me to be the person authorized to sign on behalf of Hewlett-Packard Company.

SALLY HOPE
Commission #1173895
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Mar 14, 2002

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 3-14-02